15.1)Fees to be paid while seeking Admission in the Institution:--

a) Tuition Fee
18. Tuition Feel. B.Ed.
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As per G.R.B.Ed.-4615/C.No.124/15 CE-2 Dated 19"September 2016 Tuition Fee for the Academic
Year 2020- 2021 shall be as shown in column no 7 in the following table.

Sr. Type of Fee | Government Government Government Government | Government | Government
No. Tuition Fee | and Aided and Aided and Aided and Aided and Aided and Aided
Colleges of Colleges of College of College of College of College of
Education Education Education Education Education Education
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Total Rs.. 20,740/- Rs. 21,778 Rs.22,868/- 24,012/- 25,214 26,476
Tuition fees
for Two
Years
2 Tuition fee Rs. 10,370/- Rs. 10,889/- Rs.11,434/- 12,006/- 12,607/- 13,238/-
for First
Year
3 Tuition Fee | Rs. 10,370/- Rs. 10,889/- Rs.11,434/- 12,006 12,607/- 13,238/-
for Second
Year

In case of any modification in fees imposed by Govt. students are liable to pay differential amount.

A. Unaided and Permanently unaided Colleges of Education - Fee as decided by the Shikshan
Shulka Samiti, having its office at Secondary Training College, 3, Mahapalika Marg, Dhobi
Talalo, Mumbai 400 001. Unaided colleges will have to upload the Shikshan Shulka Samiti’s
Jetter declaring the Fee for Academic Year 2021-2022 while registering Institute for CAP
Process. Candidates seeking admission to these colleges should verify the fees and the /letter

before seeking admission.

In case the University levies additional fee other than the fees structure stipulated above it

isobligatory for the student to pay the fees as per the University norms. The colleges will be
bound to display the University circular on the College web site and while registering College for

CAP Process.
15.2 Other Fees for B.Ed.

For Government and Aided Institutes apart from Tuition fee, Admission, Library, Gymkhanaand
Laboratory fees As per G.R.B.Ed.-4615/C.No.124/15 CE-2 Dated 19"September 2016are as under:

First Year
Opet/EWS Candidates Backward Class candidates from the State of
Mabharashtra having all valid required documents
A) Admission Fee Rs.100/- | A) Admission Fee Rs. 00/-
B) Library Fee Rs.1000/- | B) Library Fee Rs.1000/-
C) Gymkhana Fee Rs.1000/- | C) Gymkhana Fee Rs.1000/-
D) Laboratory Fee Rs.1000/- | D) Laboratory Fee Rs.1000/-
E) Activities Fee Rs.3000/- | E) Activities Fee Rs.3000/-
Total Rs.6100/- | Total Rs.6000/-
Other Fee for 2020-2021 Rs, 6405/-* | Other Fee for 2020-2021 Rs.6,300/-*
Other Fee for 2021-2022 Rs. 6725% Other Fee for 2021-2022 Rs.6,615%
Second Year
Open Candidates Backward Class candidates
A) Admission Fee Rs.00/- | A) Admission Fee Rs.00/-
B) Library Fee Rs.500/- | B) Library Fee Rs.500/-
C) Gymkhana Fee Rs.500/- | C) Gymkhana Fee Rs.500/-
D) Laboratory Fee Rs.500/- | D) Laboratory Fee Rs.500/-
E) Activities Fee Rs.2000/- | E) Activities Fee Rs.2000/-
Total Rs.3500/- | Total Rs.3500/-
Other Fees for the Candidates Rs. 3,.675/-* | Other Fees for the Candidates Rs.3,675/-*
Fmitted in the AY2020-2021 in admitted in the AY 2020-2021 in the
the Second Year. Second Year.
Other Fees for the Candidates Rs. 3,859/-% | Other Fees for the Candidates Rs.3,859/-*

admitted in the AY2021-2022 in
the Second Year.

admitted in the AY 2021-2022 in the
Second Year.

* Aided and Aided Minority Colleges are strictly prohibited from collecting additional Fee/ Amount
from the Admitted Candidates other than prescribed in the Tuition FEE and Other Fee Table. If any
complaint is received from the Bonafide candidate it will be submitted to Department and NCTE.



Vidya Pratishthan's B.Ed. Colllege, A.Nagar
Admission Fees B.Ed. 2021-23

First Year 2021-22

Second Year 2022-23

Sr. Particulars Rs.Amt. | Rs. Amt. | Rs.Amt. | Rs. Amt.
No. (Open) ( Res.) (Open) ( Res.)
1 [Admission Fee (G) 100 0 0 0
2 |Tuition Fee (G) 13,238 0| 13,238 0
3 |Library Fee (G) 1000 1000 500 500
4 |Ghymkhana Fee (G) 1000 1000 500 500
5 |Laboratary Fee (G) 1000 1000 500 500
6 |Internal Activity fee (G) 3000 3000 2000 2000
7 |Gathering Fee (U) 250 250 250 250
8 |Prize Distribution ceremony fee (U) 300 300 300 300
9 |Identyity Card Fee (U) 20 20 20 20
10 |Tests and Tutorial Fee (U) 160 160 160 160
11 |Magazine Fee (U) 250 250 250 250
12 |Prospects Fee (U) 20 20 20 20
13 |Computer Fee (University) (U) 50 50 50 50
14 |Student Welfare Fund (U) 100 100 100 100
15 |Medical Fee (U) 100 100 100 100
16 |Teaching Aid Fee (C) 600 600 600 600
17 [Stationary Fee (C) 1800 1800 1800 1800
18 |Apatkalin Nidhi (U) 20 20 20 20
19 |Pro - Reta Fee (U) 100 100 100 100
20 |Internship Fee (U) 200 200 200 200
21 |Suraksha Nidhi (U) 10 10 10 10
22 |University Development Fund (U) 250 250 250 250
23 |Students aids Fund (U) 20 20 20 20
24 |Computer Maintaince © (U) 1200 1200 1200 1200
25 |Computer Course Fee (ICT Practicals 400 400 400 400
26 |Aswamegh (U) 20 20 20 20
27 |Corpus Fund (U) 4 4 4 4
28 [Curricular Activity Fee (U) 601 601 601 601
29 |Registration Fee (U) 25 25 5 25
30 |Eligibility Fee (U) 550 550 0 0
31 [N.S.S. (U) 10 10 10 10
32 |Student Counsglling Program 200 200 200 200
Total 26398 13060 23248 10210
incipal

V P's College of Education
Kedgaon Devi Road, AhmedNagar




